
 

Version: 30 October 2025 

Page 1 
Blue Dog Training Pty Ltd RTO 31193 

CPC30220 Certificate III in Carpentry Co-Contribution Fee Sheet 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

1 FULL FEE (Co-Contribution) 
 

Fees are charged at $1.60 per nominal hour for each unit of competency/module. 

➢ Co-contribution fees are set by the Department. 

➢ Co-contribution fees must be calculated at the commencement of each unit or module. 

➢ The Co-contribution fee applies consistently across all Skills Assure Suppliers delivering apprenticeships and 

traineeships. 

 

2 PARTIAL FEE EXEMPTION (Co-Contribution) 
 

40 per cent of the fees are charged where the participant falls into one or more of the following exemption categories: 

➢ The participant was or will be under 17 years of age at the end of February in the year in which the SAS provides 

training and is not at school and has not completed year 12. 

➢ The participant holds a Health Care, Veteran or Pensioner Concession Card issued under Commonwealth law, or is the 

partner or a dependant of a person who holds such a card and is named on the card. 

➢ Holds an official form issued under Commonwealth law confirming that the individual, their partner or the person of 

whom they are a dependant, is entitled to concessions under a Health Care, Veteran or Pensioner Concession Card. 

➢ The participant identifies as Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander. 

 

3 FULL FEE EXEMPTION (Co-Contribution) 
 

No fees are charged where the participant falls into one or more of the following categories: 

➢ A credit transfer applies to a unit of competency/module. 

➢ Transitional gap training applies when transitioning an apprentice/trainee from a superseded qualification or unit of 

competency where a previously completed unit of competency is identified as similar but not equivalent. 

➢ The participant is a school-based apprentice or trainee. 

➢ The participant is under 25 years of age at the commencement of their apprenticeship/traineeship. 

4 PACKAGING RULES 
To be awarded the CPC30220 Certificate III in Carpentry, 34 units of competency must be achieved, chosen as outlined below: 

➢ 27 core units 

➢ 7 electives 

➢ A minimum of 5 elective units of competency must be selected from Group A. 

➢ The remaining elective units of competency can be selected from Group A or Group B. 

➢ A maximum of 2 units of competency can be selected from any group or current training package, if it contributes to a 

valid, industry-supported vocational outcome and maintains the AQF level of this qualification. 

5 ELECTIVE UNIT DESRIPTIONS 
 

Group A – Specialist Electives Group B – General Electives 
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6 UNIT DETAILS 
 

Unit Type Unit Code Unit Name Hours Fees 
Core CPCCCA2002 Use carpentry tools and equipment [1] 96 $153.60 

Core CPCCCA2011 Handle carpentry materials [1] 16 $25.60 

Core CPCCCA3001 Carry out general demolition of minor building structures [1] 32 $51.20 

Core CPCCCA3002 Carry out setting out [1] 24 $38.40 

Core CPCCCA3003 Install flooring systems [1] 40 $64.00 

Core CPCCCA3004 Construct and erect wall frames [1] 60 $96.00 

Core CPCCCA3005 Construct ceiling frames [1] 32 $51.20 

Core CPCCCA3006 Erect roof trusses [1] 40 $64.00 

Core CPCCCA3007 Construct pitched roofs [1] 60 $96.00 

Core CPCCCA3008 Construct eaves [1] 20 $32.00 

Core CPCCCA3010 Install windows and doors [1] 70 $112.00 

Core CPCCCA3016 Construct, assemble and install timber external stairs [1] 40 $64.00 

Core CPCCCA3017 Install exterior cladding [1] 20 $32.00 

Core CPCCCA3024 Install lining, panelling and moulding [1] 40 $64.00 

Core CPCCCA3025 Read and interpret plans, specifications and drawings for 
carpentry work [1] 

36 $57.60 

Core CPCCCA3028 Erect and dismantle formwork for footings and slabs on ground 
[1] 

24 $38.40 

Core CPCCCM2006 Apply basic levelling procedures 8 $12.80 

Core CPCCCM2008 Erect and dismantle restricted height scaffolding [1] 40 $64.00 

Core CPCCCM2012 Work safely at heights [1] 8 $12.80 

Core CPCCCO2013 Carry out concreting to simple forms [1] 20 $32.00 

Core CPCCOM1012 Work effectively and sustainably in the construction industry 20 $32.00 

Core CPCCOM1014 Conduct workplace communication 20 $32.00 

Core CPCCOM1015 Carry out measurements and calculations 20 $32.00 

Core CPCCOM3001 Perform construction calculations to determine carpentry 
material requirements 

25 $40.00 

Core CPCCOM3006 Carry out levelling operations 24 $38.40 

Core CPCCWHS2001 Apply WHS requirements, policies and procedures in the 
construction industry 

20 $32.00 

Core CPCWHS3001 Identify construction work hazards and select risk control 
strategies 

30 $48.00 

Unit Type Unit Code Unit Name Hours Fees 

Elective Group A CPCCCA3009 Construct advanced roofs [1] [2] 80 $128.00 

Elective Group A CPCCCA3012 Frame and fit wet area fixtures [1] 24 $38.40 

Elective Group A CPCCCA3014 Construct and install bulkheads [1] 16 $25.60 

Elective Group A CPCCCA3018 Construct, erect and dismantle formwork for stairs and ramps 
[1] 

40 $64.00 

Elective Group A CPCCCA3019 Erect and dismantle formwork to suspended slabs, columns, 
beams and walls [1] 

40 $64.00 

Elective Group A CPCCCA3027 Set up, operate and maintain indirect action powder-actuated 
power tools [1] 

20 $32.00 

Elective Group A CPCCCM2002 Carry out hand excavation [1] 16 $25.60 

Elective Group A CPCCCM3001 Operate elevated work platforms up to 11 metres 32 $51.20 

Elective Group A CPCCSF2004 Place and fix reinforcement materials [1] 80 $128.00 

Unit Type Unit Code Unit Name Hours Fees 

Elective Group B CPCCCA3011 Refurbish timber sashes to window frames [1] 16 $25.60 

Elective Group B CPCCCA3026 Assemble partitions [1] 35 $56.00 

Elective Group B CPCCOM1013 Plan and organise work 20 $32.00 
 

7 PREREQUISITES  
 

[1] Where this symbol is next to a unit name then “CPCCWHS2001 Apply WHS requirements, policies and procedures in the 

construction industry” is a pre‐requisite 

[2] Where this symbol is next to a unit name then “CPCCCA3007 Construct pitched roofs” is a pre‐requisite 


